

DUE WITHIN 48 HOURS OF SIGNING A SPEAKING ENGAGEMENT CONTRACT

Please complete and return to Greg White Productions, LLC • P.O. Box 3883 • Charleston, WV 25338

PLEASE FILL OUT ENTIRE FORM

COACHING AGREEMENT
This Coaching Agreement is entered into between Greg White and
PURPOSE OF AGREEMENT
The purpose of this Agreement is to develop a coaching relationship between the Parties in order to cultivate the Client's personal, professional and/or business goals and create a plan to carry out those goals through stimulating and creative interactions with the ultimate result of maximizing the Client's personal and/or professional potential.
COACHING GOALS
Client wishes to obtain Greg White's services in order to achieve the following goals or to maximize the following area of his/her life:
COACHING FEES
In exchange for coaching services, Client agrees to pay Greg White the following fees and according to the following schedule:
COACHING SCHEDULE
The Parties agree to meet (by telephone/in person) days per (week/month) for minutes/ hours. Greg White will/will not be available by telephone and/or email in between scheduled sessions.

COACH-CLIENT RELATIONSHIP

A business and/or life coaching relationship is a partnership between two or more individuals or entities. This relationship is not a legal partnership, instead more like a teacher-student or coach-athlete relationship. Each party must uphold their obligations for the coaching relationship to be successful.

- A. Greg White agrees to maintain the ethics and standards of behavior established by the International Coach Federation (IFC), an internationally recognized standard for coaching.
- B. Client agrees to communicate honestly, be open to feedback and suggestions, and to fully engage and devote himself/herself to the coaching process.
- C. Client acknowledges and agrees that coaching is a comprehensive process that may explore different areas of his/her life, including work, finances, health and relationships, but it is ultimately the Client's decision how he/she incorporates coaching into each aspect of life.
- D. Client is solely responsible for implementing the techniques discovered through coaching.

CONFIDENTIALITY

This coaching relationship, as well as all information (physical or verbal) that the Client shares with Greg White as part of this relationship, is bound by the principles of confidentiality set forth in the ICF Code of Ethics. Greg White agrees not to disclose any information pertaining to the Client without the Client's written consent.

CANCELLATION POLICY

Client agrees to notify Greg White hours in advance of any scheduled session that he/she needs to cancel. Greg White reserves the right to charge Client for the scheduled session for a missed/canceled meeting.

LIMITED LIABILITY

Greg White makes no guarantees, representations or warranties of any kind or nature, express or implied with respect to the coaching services negotiated, agreed upon and rendered. In no event shall Greg White be liable to the Client for any indirect, consequential or special damages. Notwithstanding any damages that the Client may incur, Greg White's entire liability under this Agreement, and the Client's exclusive remedy, shall be limited to the amount actually paid by the Client to Greg White under this Agreement for all coaching services rendered through and including the termination date. Client agrees that Greg White is not liable or responsible for any actions or inactions, or for any direct or indirect result of any services provided by Greg White.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This document reflects the entire agreement between Greg white and the Client and reflects a complete understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter. This Agreement supersedes all prior written and oral representations. The Agreement may not be amended, altered or supplemented except in writing signed by both Greg White and the Client.

LEGAL AND BINDING AGREEMENT

This Agreement is legal and binding between the Parties as stated above. This Agreement may be entered into and is legal and binding both in the United States and throughout Europe. The Parties each represent that they have the authority to enter into this Agreement.

AGREEMENT

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their signatures as follows:

(Print Name)		(Print Name)	
	Greg White	Client	
(Print Name)		(Print Name)	
	Greg White Signature	Client Signature	
Date		Date	

Greg White Productions, LLC • P.O. Box 3883 • Charleston, WV 25338 | www.GregWhiteSpeaks.com | Fax 304-342-1487